
'l'he Board of County COllll:l.iseicners of Vlalton County, ]'lorida. !:let in ree;ular adjourn­

e,; session on this Friday, l!.arch 8th, 1929, ,;i t.h tlle "cllov: in __ mel:lberE present and part ic ipatint., 

w r StinEon, Chairmn, J J '\"lard, R L Jones a!:d W r Infin.,er, being a quoru.-r. cf said :Coard, rmd 

LT Fountai n Clerk of said 3oard. 

Co!"llniesioner w. S. Green, .:as absent on account of sickneEE, 

Deputy 51'.eriff bond of :ii:. S. 1:arlov;, \il000.00 r.as approved "l"lith A. G. Douglase: 

z.nC 1� T Kine, Z.E s:.;.reties. 

Fota.ry Public bond of TR Ealey, $500.00 .:itr. A:l:erican Surety Company cf New York 

Rerort cf C::ounty �inances for t�e nine ilior:ths period (;nd ine; December 31st, 1928 

as approved 2:1d ordered forr.ard to State Coll!pt.roller. 

Upon motion oade by R L Jones, eeconc.Gd by J J 177arc and duly carried, ordered tlc.at 

the name cf T J Lassiter, Laurel Hill, J,la. RFD:._ "'nc. l�aucy Laseiter, Floral.:., Ala., Stella 

Rte % Berry C.'.:.rnley be placec. upon the :p2.ur,ers list to receive t:he sum of $3.0D eacl.. r,er month, 

s.:nd fur·,ller ord :-ed t·1at the name of lirE P K Denn; s, 1.3.urel E:ill, Fla. RFD {2 f, R il Tucker, be 

:placecl upon the paupers lisi; ·.;o recei'7e thi;; sum cf .;?5,00 per reonth, and further crclerec. that 

the name of 1.rE Ella Ka,!!: Floyd, Lakewood, }'la. be placed upon t::.e lfothers • Pent ion J,'und to re-

ccive t:'r:c Eum of $5.00 per reonth until further orders of thiia; 3oa.rd. 

Upon met ion made by R L Jones, sec ondeci by VI Li Inf in.,;er and duly carried, ordered 

tl:zt the bids cf Penton-1'.a.tl,is Constructicn Co., and z. D. Adair, received by this Board on 

Feb'y 5tl:, 192·9, for tr.e construct::.on of bridges a::ld fills on t:ie 1'.cGo'.:'an-Collins\"lorth road be 

rejected and ti1s ir certified or cashie:-' s check:: returned to t:�e respective bidders. 

It Tias ordered tl:at t::e order :,laced v,ith tl::e k::erican Disir:f"ecti11g Co., for 30 

gallons of Obugo insect destroyer and 30 gallons Dye Disinfect by De?uty Sheriff l'.arlcw fer use 

ii: the County Jail be approved. 

T},e Clerk ,·1l.z ai.;.thorized to trade for a. ne"I") protectroi;raph =cnine for use in virit­

in1t. County narrants, tb.e difference in ne,: =chine and old mz.chine bein6 $60. 00. 

'.!.'he minutes of the �eetings of t!'..is Board 1:eld January 7th, 8th, 12th and 25th, 

February 5th, l:Cth and 20t:h, 1929 V1ae read by the Clerk a,,d upon ll!Oticn made by J J 'r.'ard, second-

ed by R L Jones, Tias ordered ap;roved as read. 

Pursuant to due notice 0iven by uublication in t::ce i�e:ues of the De:F'uniak Herald -
of �arch 

that this bot.rd ,.,ould receive sealed bids 0".1 5th day/for the purpoEe of p.ircLasing ::;,air of 

rmles, tLe follo'>'in., bids or proposals was received ur.d cons iderec. by ti.is Board, -

DeJiuniak Sprini:;s, l<'la, L;arch 5, 19::_9. 

To t2"e Ccunty Conmissioners, FCR s1-u:.;; one pair cf 1800 :pound mulet 7 Yl 'l.rt cld .�695. JO, One 

.;air o:!' 1700 lbs mules 7 years ,$65::l.OO, One pair of 1600 lbs mules 7 years old {$600.00, One 

:9air of 1500 lbi: :uules �575.00, O!le pair of 1400 lbs mules $545.00, One pair of 1200 lbs nulei: 

:,29::J.OO, an fifty head to select from. I.. D .t>roxson. 

!'.ar. 5, 19!:9. 

7o tl".o, County Commissioner:;:. We offer to seal you ::;,air mule� T.eie:;hinc: ::iot lrn;:, ti.a:i. l:C:jO lbs 

5-} years old for the sum of $490. 00, Pent on-1.'2.thi E c onE. Cc. b;y R J Arri11t; ton, 

7!.sse bidE having beer_ received and filed by the Clerk of this Board on 1:arch 5th, 

,;:;., this day opened a!ld consiuerec' ·oy the .!ioard, ar.d after considerable discussion, it \7as ordered 
be 

tLat a cc=ittee of t:..ree com:;,osed of J J '\"iard, R L Jones and W 1: Inf'in6er l:i.�y.x.ic:� 

a:;;,:;,cinted to ;;c and see the mules and _,urcci�e nules L tn.ey deem it advisable .a.nd to the besi; 

interest of t!'le ccunty. 

T::.e follcmin;, bills against the Road &nd .:lrid�e bond l<'und v;ere then ccm:idered and 

beiiiG; found correct 2.nd legally due, upon motion made by Co=issioner J J Ward, seconded. by 

Col!!llliss ioner VT 1: Infinger •. nd duly carried by unanimous vote of all menbers ::;,re�e,,t, were ordered 
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FRC'..Z ROAD ,i_::]) ERIDCfil BO:m FlTh!"D 
Tr..e Ca .. thon State. Bank. 

PUR?OS:S CF EX:..�::DITlBE 

SOl 1! r A61:is on 3uilding f ill-Alaque. creek Proj !24-:per contract 

202 Pent 011-r:atr.i s Cons't Co. Build inc; Alaqua brid.:;e Froj 3,per contract 

203 Pcnto11-l�this Const. Co. :Ouild in'- road & bride:es Proj 13 per contract 

204 A S J"ones & ;l F .Adams SUildin.., Fill Sec A. 011 Proj 12 per co ntract 

205 A s J"on1;.s & WF 1,c=s �uildin,: FillsSec D &: E on Proj 12 per contract 

206 w :r Kennington Building Fill Sec c on Proj 12· :per contract 

207. Spoi:J_ed 

zo8 Penton-1:S.this Con.et Co. 3uilding road froj 14 per contract 

209 G "'' Byrd :auildine bridi:;es Proj jfl per contract 

210 G J B:·rd Build in� road Proj 8 per contract 

211. GW 3yrd .Buildi!lg ro ad Proj 9 per contract. 

212 �-ent on-l!a this Const. Co. .Juilding bridc, es o n  Proj 10, Proj 16 per contract 

,13 (i w Byrd Builc.i!!,:; road & bridJes Proj tl yer c 011tre.ct 

214 z D Adair Build in"' brid.,es .i:'roj 19 per centre.ct 

FRCll ROAD AJ.':D 3RIDGE: BO};JJ J,�'D 
FI:1.::T r· ... Trm·.u. B/tl:I(,DeFill'IAF SPRIXGS. 

262 

264 

265• 

266 

267• 

268 

269" 

270· 

271· 

!2.72 

273 

274 

275 

276 

277 

278 

279 

280 

Penton-1::lt2,iE CcnE't. Co. 

Pearl Price Davis 

'.1 D Davi�
:, 

Aeent 

Welton La::id 8 tiriOer Co. 

L L Wells 

rr L Casey 

W L Casey 

W L Casey 

Griffin Kin;e. 

Lee Langford 

J" L ;:;pell 

C Williams 

l: ll Spell 

C R Earn Jr 

CR Horn 

::: R TI'ard 

:r W l'.:cLeod 

Henry Sco tt 

Boze Barker 

281 · Z S Adams c. J" C Courtney 

282 S�erman Clemons 

283 �= P R'.lshing 

284 R W Ru�hin� 

285 :r E l:cKim1on 

286. Jlalc olr.l Bruce

287 .T �r Minger 

::'88 . fullard Sc"ith 

Building bridt_e£ on Anderson !!i_2. Creek 
Proj fl5 ae �er contract 

66 ft right of nay for Sta'te Road ;;,60 thru 
lots in Glendale 

66 ft ri�ht of T.ay fer State Road f60 across 
lands in S-} of r.:;;:o; Sec 34-41T-19 

13 rolls v1ire, staples and rebuild in,; fences 
on State Road �40 

.!{e-constructing fences 011 State Road f40,v,ire, 
staples, posts & etc 

l:oving house "' etc of Ualton Land , Tbr Co. 011 
State Road 40 

11ovin,o:2houses Ste 011 Geneva 1!ill Co. la::,ds at 
Freeport 011 State Road ,. 10 

... oving l!ouse on H J"erni(;a!l land Ltc, St. R'd 10 

Right of .. ay on State Road /10, 100 ft uide 

1:ovin_, 3 rolls wire etc, 54 fence posts &. stapl.es 
on Proj 13. 

Salary l mo. Engineering 

24 days Rodma..>i, engineerine \"Ork 

4 days labor engineering work 

2-::- days labor engineering ,:ork 

1 �o. salary as �ugineer 

u.ovin,., ,, ire fence, house etc Proj 8 

2 barrow pits on Proj 14 

:Barrov1 pit on Proj 14 

Clearing 1000 ft rigLt of .;ay 

l day helpinu Co. Ent;.,r. survey 

t day helpinb Co. Enesr· survey: 

t- day helping Co. EnlSr• survey 

Sec D 

roads 

ro ads 

roads 

Proj 

1. 7 days helping Co. Engr survey roads 

3ngr. servi ces for :iieb. express 90Jt 

·} day heli210 Cc. :
E
ngr survey roads 

5 days helping Co. E!lgr survey roads 

12 

,.l:C75. 62 

1992 09 

2425 95 

141 75 

265 50 

297 00 

00 

813 14 

2756 39 

155� 50 

1.017 50 

1224 36 

4026 48 

2095 21. 

2265 51 

50 00 

125 00 

133 75 

2£4 60 

120 33 

103 65 

170. 02 

150 00 

16 10 

150 00 

60 00 

8 00 

3 75 

350 00 

45 50 

8 65 

50 00 

30 00 

Z7 40 

2 00 

l 00 

l 00 

34 00 

300 90 

l 00 

i::: 50 

Number 70 WEmE JSS1JED 

.. 

lioving fence 6 25 posts 2 40 Proj 1.3 
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290 

Woodrow Deshazo 

Glen Bishop 

291 A. W. Brazile 

292 Edwin Deshazo 

293 J. L. carter 

294 B. R. Russ 

295 Frank Wester 

296 'ebb Brooks 

297 Thompson Hattaway 
298 Frank Floss 
299 R. N. Tarrance 

300 Beach-Rogers & Co, 

301 V'allis-Engineering co. 

302 w. M. Henley 

303 w. M. Henley

304 W. M. Henley 

305 z. S. Adams 

306 H. W. Bryan 

307 H. W. Bryan 

308 H. �. Bryan 

309 H. W. Bryan 

310 Jeff Bryan 

311 Jeff Bryan 

312 J, D. Bryan 

313 J. D. Bryan 

314 J. D. Bryan 

315 J. D. Bryan 

316 Herman B11tan 

317 Bernon Bryan 

318 Lon Qualls 

319 Cecil Bryan 

320 H. M. canon 

321 o. T. Jones 

322 Frank Jones 

323 E. F. Jones 

324 D. P, Brooks 

325 L. R. Turner 

326 R. H. Dorsey 

327 H. J, Henderson 

328 Berry & Jeff Carnley 

329 Griffin Miller 

�30 Griffin Miller 

331 G. G. Cosson 

332 J. C. Smith 

33 J. W. Hamilton 

334 Mack R, Busbee 

335 Cox Hardware Co. 

l day@ 1.50 helping Co. Engr, survey Roads 

12 days helping Co. Engr. survey roads 
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1000 stakes 

Blue Prints 

II 

11 

11 II 

II ,, II II 

II 11 II II 

II II II 

II 

II II 

II II II II 

Bldg. 1400 ft, wire fence, including posts & braces on 
Foley land, st. Road #60 

12 rolls wire 99.oo; staples, hinges, nails, Bldg. 
fence st. Road # 60 

Damage to stufuble paths, 10,oo; posts, material for 
oate, etc. Foley Land, st. Road #60 

46 fence posts 4.60; labor fence moving 4.oo;st.Ra..40 

l! days on Proj. #12 with truck hauling Wire, etc 

with truck haftling wire, etc. st. Road #33 
" II posts on 

2 days on state Road #33 

2} days work on st. Road #33

2 II II II #40

189 fence posts on st. Road #33

81 

100 

II 

II 

#40 

l\roj. #12 

II ti 

#40 

li days work on st. Rd. #40;4} days work on St, Rd,#33 

4} days setting fence on st. Rd. #33

1! days on st. Rd. #40; 41 days on st.Rct. #33

2 

2 

13! II 

II #33; 1! 

work on Pro j, #12 
II 

II 

" u 

n n 

#12, 

#12 

2i " with double team on Proj. #12 

10 days work on Proj. #12 

1-i II 11 II " #12 

II //40 

1 day in Re: R.J.Rolloway case-st. Road #40 

l 

l 

II II " II 11 #40 

& Mileage J.P.Services in Re-H.J.Holloway case, 

$1.50 

24.00 

2.00 

1,25 

2.00 

1.00 

2.00 

5,20 

4.00 

10.00 
12.00 

13,33 

9.17 

50.00 

102,24 

16.90 

9,60 

14,00 

20,00 

18,00 

4,00 

5.00 

4,00 

18.90 

8,10, 

10.00 

12,00 

9,00 

12.t)O

12.00

4,00

4.00

2'7,00

10.00

20.00

3,00

2,50

2.50

4,50

cutting 124 yds.of ditch 18.60¢ Removing lumber from
creek 1.00, Porj. #12 19,60 

l day in Re: H.J.Holloway case, st. Road #40 2,50 

Moving fence, fposts, etc. St, Rd. #40 157,86 

62 fence posts 6.2o; labor moving fence (own) 3.oo
St. Rd, #40 9,20 

9 rolls wire 99.oo; staples, posts, labor 45.04;Bldg, 
fence on Proj. #7 144,04 

Moving & Rebuilding fence on st. Rd, #40 4.00 

Moving shed and fence on Proj. #12 41,00 

,..ire, fence, etc, 50,36 
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336 H. E. Jones Labor getting tractor & rd.machine out of Turkey Creek 

337 earl West 6} days work on St.Ha.. #40 moving fences, etc.

338 w. P. Covington 5} days work on st. Rd. #40 moving fences, etc. 

339 E. G. Grant 5 days work on St. Rd. #40 moving fences, etc. 

340 J A. carter 66 ft. R-W St. Rd. #33, thru land 28-6N-21 

341 standard Oil Co. Gas & Oil 

342 VI• H. Harrison Ritht of Way for Raid on Pro j. #12 

343 VI. F. Harrison Labor and team :hire on Proj. #12 

344 Addie & John Floyd 66 ft. Right of way for st. Road #33 

345 Jesse Infinger 45 ft. t11.ru NE} of N11it, 18-3N-19 

346 Board of Public Instruction 
Walton County, Fla, Right of way st. Rd. #40, thru Liberty School property, 

Bonded School Dist. #2 

347 H. L. Clark 

348 James M. McLean 

349 J. R. McLean 

350 R. J. Rhodes 

351 Harvis Gosson 

352 Howwrdx 'l'urner 

353 Perry Henderson 

354 Fred Eldridge 

355 Curry Brackins 

356 Lester Scott 

357 Monroe Infinger 

358 Amos Ganey 

359 Ishman Branan 

360 Alton Slay 

361 Archie Pate 

362 C. R, Pate 

363 H. T. Bishop 

364 George W. Bishop 

365 VJ. s. Arnold 

366 Mano Ward 

367 Chas. Toole 

368 Martin Hare 

369 A. L. Infinger 

370 John Hare 

371 Frank Hendtix 

372 J, L. Miller 

373 Ben Bozeman 

374 Grady Ward 

Wire & Labor constructing fence on Proj. #8 

M
0
ving fence, wire, posts, Damage to grape vines, 

Proj. #13 

Moving & rebuilding fence of J.R.McLean•s, Labor, wire, 
posts, etc. Proj. #8 

6 days clearing Right of way DeFuniak-New Home Road 
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i " s tumJ;ing 

1 11 stumj;ing 

4 11 
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2;t II 

4} II 
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5 II 

clearing 
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II 

II 
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II 

II 

II 

11 ft 
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II 
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II 

II 

II 

6 II right of way work on St. Rd, #88 

2t II roadwork on St. Rd. #88 

5 II 

lQ II 

12 II 

Right of way work on St. Rd. #88 

II II II 

II II 

II 

II 

#88 

#88 

II "

II II 

"" II II 

II II ltll 

II II 11 

II II II 

II 

II II II 

II 

II "

6i days truck & driver on fills & R of way st.Rd,#88 

11 days clearing Right of way st. Rd, #88 

10 

11 

10 

7 

11 

2 

18 

II 

II 

II 

II 
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II 

II 

II 

II 

II II 

II II 

II 

II II 

II 

II II 

II " 

" II 

II 

II 

II II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

#88 

#88 

#88 

#88 

#88 

#88 

#88 & moving fence 

'.l.'here being no further business before the Board, the Board tmm adjourned 

to meet in re.zular session on Tuesday, luarch l�th, AD 1929. 

$15.00 

13,00 

11.00 

10.00 

250.00 

48.50 

200.00 

28.25 

25.00 

40,00 

100.00 

25.00 

45,80 

65.95 

12.00 

6.00 

2.00 

1.so

2.00 

8,00 

4.00 

s.oo

9.00 

12.00 

10.00 

12.00 

5,00 

10.00 

20.00 

24.00 

52.00 

22.00 

20.00 

22.00 

20.00 

14.00 

22.00 

4.oo

36,00 
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